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POSTAL DISTRICT OF THAMES—continued.
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S'SS
'io d E Service. Frequency. Annual SubsidyAnnual Subsidy

Performed under Contract—continued. £ s. d£ s. d.
Brought forward

26 Waihi, Athenree, Katikati, Aongatete, Te Puna, and Thrice weekly
Tauranga

27 Waihi Post-office and Railway-station .. .. Eight times daily ..
28 Whakatane, Otangihaku, and Taneatua .. .. Daily
29 Te Puke, Te Matai, Bush and Rangiuru Roads (rural Twice weekly

delivery)
30 Paengaroa and Maketu .. .. .. .. Thrice weekly
31 Cape Runaway and Whangaparoa River .. .. Fortnightly

2,715 0 (
250 0 (

85 0 (
100 0 (

10 0 (

40 0 (
24 0 (

2,715 0 0
250 0 0

85 0 0
100 0 0

10 0 0

40 0 0
24 0 0

Performed under Arrangement.

20 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0
10 0 0
20 0 0

2 12 0
7 0 0

12 10 0
20 0 0
14 10 0
5 0 0

15 12 0
20 0 0
26 0 0
13 0 0

1 Hikutaia Post-office and Railway-station .. .. Twice daily
2 Kopu Post-office and Railway-station .. .. Twice daily
3 Mackaytown Post-office and Railway-station .. Daily
4 Mangaiti Post-office and Railway-station .. .. Twice daily
5 Omahu Post-office and Railway-station .. .. Twice daily
6 Omarumutu and Motu Road .. .. .. Weekly
7 Omokoroa Post-office and junction of Tauranga Road Thrice weekly
8 Opotiki Post-office and Wharf .. .. As required
9 Taneatua and Waingarara .. .. .. Weekly

11 Thames and Kauaeranga .. .. .. Twice weekly
12 Turua Post-office and steamer .. .. As required
13 Wharepoa Railway-station and Post-office . . .. Daily; 6s. per week, say
15 Thornton and Whakatane . . .. .. Thrice weekly
16 Te Puke Post-office and Railway-station .. .. Four times weekly ..
17 Manawahc and Pikowai Road .. .. .. Weekly

20 0 (
15 0 (
16 0 (
10 0 (

20 0 (
2 12 C
7 0 (

12 10 C
20 0 C
14 10 C
5 0 C

15 12 C
20 0 0
26 0 C
13 0 C

Total.. .. .. .... £3,441 4 C£3,441 4 0

POSTAL DISTRICT OF GISBORNE.

•§j 5 "F Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy.

Performed under Conti 1ACT. £ s. d.
I
2
3

4

Gisborne, Matawhero, Manutuke, and Muriwai
Gisborne, Te Hapara, and Patutahi
Gisborne, Waerengaokuri, Tiniroto, Te Reinga,

Opouiti, Marumaru, Frasertown, and Wairoa
Gisborne, Tamarau, Tatapouri, Whangara, Pakarae,

Tolaga Bay, Koparanui, Arero, Tokomaru Bay, Te
Puia Springs, and Waipiro Bay

Gisborne, Manutuke, Wharerata, Tarewa, Morere, Nu-
haka, and Wairoa

Daily
Daily
Weekly
Twice weekly

130
130
425

900

0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0

5 Twice weekly, Nov. to
April; weekly, May
to Oct.

As required

475 0 0

6 Gisborne Post-office, wharves, and Railway-station.
Clearing receivers at railway-station ; also deliver-
ing letter-carriers' extra bags

Gisborne, Waiwhero, Waiohika, and Waimata Valley
Gisborne wharves and vessels in roadstead
Hicks Bay and Cape Runaway
Manutuke and Waingake
Matawai and Johnstone's
Motu, Toatoa, Omarumutu, and Opotiki
Motu, Whakarau, and Waikohu
Matawai and Motu
Rakauroa and Tahora via Valley Road (rural delivery)
Patutahi and Ngatapa

And Rere and Wharekopae

110 0 0

7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16"

Thrice weekly
As required
Fortnightly
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly

104
150
45
75
65
96

150
103
25

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

I
1 155 0 0

Carried forward £3,138 0 0
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