POSTAL DISTRICT OF THAMES—continued.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy	 ÿ-
	Performed under Contract—c	continued.	£ s.	d,
	Brought forward	1		0
26	Waihi, Athenree, Katikati, Aongatete, Te Puna, and Tauranga	Thrice weekly	250 0	0
27	Waihi Post-office and Railway-station	Eight times daily	85 0	0
28	Whakatane, Otangihaku, and Taneatua	Daily	100 0	0
29	Te Puke, Te Matai, Bush and Rangiuru Roads (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	10 0	0
30	Paengaroa and Maketu	Thrice weekly	40 0	0
31	Cape Runaway and Whangaparoa River	Fortnightly	24 0	0
	Performed under Arrang	EMENT		
1		•	1 90 0	^
$rac{1}{2}$	Hikutaia Post-office and Railway-station	Twice daily		0
3	Mackaytown Post-office and Railway-station	Daily		0
$\overset{\circ}{4}$	Mangaiti Post-office and Railway-station	Twice daily		0
5	Omahu Post-office and Railway-station	Twice daily		0
6	Omarumutu and Motu Road	Weekly		0
7	Omokoroa Post-office and junction of Tauranga Road	Thrice weekly	1	0
8	Opotiki Post-office and Wharf	As required		0
9	Taneatua and Waingarara	Weekly		0
11	Thames and Kauaeranga Turua Post-office and steamer	Twice weekly As required		0
12 13	1771 D. 11 1 D 20	Daily; 6s. per week, say		0
15	Thornton and Whakatane	Thrice weekly		0
16	Te Puke Post-office and Railway-station	Four times weekly		0
17	Manawahe and Pikowai Road	Weekly	13 0	0
	Total		£3,441 4	0
	POSTAL DISTRICT OF CISR	OPNE	I	_
Legister No. of Service.	POSTAL DISTRICT OF GISB Service.	ORNE. Frequency.	Annual Subsidy	
Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.		
	Service. Performed under Contr	Frequency.	£ s. (d,
1]	Service. PERFORMED UNDER CONTR Gisborne, Matawhero, Manutuke, and Muriwai	Frequency. ACT. Daily Daily	£ s. 0	d,
	Performed under Contression Gisborne, Matawhero, Manutuke, and Muriwai Gisborne, Te Hapara, and Patutahi Gisborne, Waerengaokuri, Tiniroto, Te Reinga,	Frequency.	£ s. 0 130 0 130 0	d,
$egin{array}{c} 1 \ 2 \end{array} $	Performed under Contre Gisborne, Matawhero, Manutuke, and Muriwai Gisborne, Te Hapara, and Patutahi	Frequency. ACT. Daily Daily	£ s. 0 130 0 130 0 425 0	d, 0
$egin{array}{c} 1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \end{array}$	Performed under Contre Gisborne, Matawhero, Manutuke, and Muriwai Gisborne, Te Hapara, and Patutahi	Frequency. ACT. Daily Daily Weekly	£ s. 0 130 0 130 0 425 0	d, 0 0
$egin{array}{c} 1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \end{array}$	Performed under Contre Gisborne, Matawhero, Manutuke, and Muriwai Gisborne, Te Hapara, and Patutahi	Frequency. ACT. Daily Weekly Twice weekly Twice weekly, Nov. to April; weekly, May	£ s. (130 0 130 0 425 0 900 0	d. 0 0
1 2 3 4	Performed under Contres Gisborne, Matawhero, Manutuke, and Muriwai Gisborne, Te Hapara, and Patutahi Gisborne, Waerengaokuri, Tiniroto, Te Reinga, Opouiti, Marumaru, Frasertown, and Wairoa Gisborne, Tamarau, Tatapouri, Whangara, Pakarae, Tolaga Bay, Koparanui, Arero, Tokomaru Bay, Te Puia Springs, and Waipiro Bay Gisborne, Manutuke, Wharerata, Tarewa, Morere, Nuhaka, and Wairoa Gisborne Post-office, wharves, and Railway-station. Clearing receivers at railway-station; also deliver-	Frequency. ACT. Daily Weekly Twice weekly Twice weekly, Nov. to	\$\text{s. of } 130 & 0 \\ 130 & 0 \\ 425 & 0 \\ 900 & 0 \\ 475 & 0 \\ \end{array}	d. 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 5	Performed under Contres Gisborne, Matawhero, Manutuke, and Muriwai Gisborne, Te Hapara, and Patutahi Gisborne, Waerengaokuri, Tiniroto, Te Reinga, Opouiti, Marumaru, Frasertown, and Wairoa Gisborne, Tamarau, Tatapouri, Whangara, Pakarae, Tolaga Bay, Koparanui, Arero, Tokomaru Bay, Te Puia Springs, and Waipiro Bay Gisborne, Manutuke, Wharerata, Tarewa, Morere, Nuhaka, and Wairoa Gisborne Post-office, wharves, and Railway-station. Clearing receivers at railway-station; also delivering letter-carriers' extra bags	Frequency. ACT. Daily	\$\frac{130}{130} \text{ 0}{0}{130} \text{ 0}{0}{425} \text{ 0}{0}{0}{0}{0}{0}{0}{0}{0}{0}{0}{0}{0}{0	d. 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6	Performed under Contres Gisborne, Matawhero, Manutuke, and Muriwai Gisborne, Te Hapara, and Patutahi Gisborne, Waerengaokuri, Tiniroto, Te Reinga, Opouiti, Marumaru, Frasertown, and Wairoa Gisborne, Tamarau, Tatapouri, Whangara, Pakarae, Tolaga Bay, Koparanui, Arero, Tokomaru Bay, Te Puia Springs, and Waipiro Bay Gisborne, Manutuke, Wharerata, Tarewa, Morere, Nuhaka, and Wairoa Gisborne Post-office, wharves, and Railway-station. Clearing receivers at railway-station; also delivering letter-carriers' extra bags Gisborne, Waiwhero, Waiohika, and Waimata Valley	Frequency. ACT. Daily	\$\text{s. o}\$ 130 0 130 0 425 0 900 0 475 0 110 0	d, 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 5	Performed under Contres Gisborne, Matawhero, Manutuke, and Muriwai Gisborne, Te Hapara, and Patutahi Gisborne, Waerengaokuri, Tiniroto, Te Reinga, Opouiti, Marumaru, Frasertown, and Wairoa Gisborne, Tamarau, Tatapouri, Whangara, Pakarae, Tolaga Bay, Koparanui, Arero, Tokomaru Bay, Te Puia Springs, and Waipiro Bay Gisborne, Manutuke, Wharerata, Tarewa, Morere, Nuhaka, and Wairoa Gisborne Post-office, wharves, and Railway-station. Clearing receivers at railway-station; also delivering letter-carriers' extra bags Gisborne, Waiwhero, Waiohika, and Waimata Valley Gisborne wharves and vessels in roadstead	Twice weekly, Nov. to April; weekly, May to Oct. As required Thrice weekly As required	\$\text{s. o}\$ 130 0 130 0 425 0 900 0 475 0 110 0 104 0 150 0	d, 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6	Performed under Contressible of Gisborne, Matawhero, Manutuke, and Muriwai Gisborne, Te Hapara, and Patutahi Gisborne, Waerengaokuri, Tiniroto, Te Reinga, Opouiti, Marumaru, Frasertown, and Wairoa Gisborne, Tamarau, Tatapouri, Whangara, Pakarae, Tolaga Bay, Koparanui, Arero, Tokomaru Bay, Te Puia Springs, and Waipiro Bay Gisborne, Manutuke, Wharerata, Tarewa, Morere, Nuhaka, and Wairoa Gisborne Post-office, wharves, and Railway-station. Clearing receivers at railway-station; also delivering letter-carriers' extra bags Gisborne, Waiwhero, Waiohika, and Waimata Valley Gisborne wharves and vessels in roadstead	Twice weekly, Nov. to April; weekly, May to Oct. As required Thrice weekly As required Fortnightly Twice weekly Twice weekly	\$ s. 6 130 0 130 0 425 0 900 0 475 0 110 0 150 0 45 0	d. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Performed under Contre Gisborne, Matawhero, Manutuke, and Muriwai	Twice weekly, Nov. to April; weekly, May to Oct. As required Thrice weekly As required Fortnightly Twice weekly Twice weekly	\$ s. 6 130 0 130 0 425 0 900 0 475 0 110 0 150 0 45 0 65 0	d. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Performed under Contre Gisborne, Matawhero, Manutuke, and Muriwai Gisborne, Te Hapara, and Patutahi	Frequency. ACT. Daily Daily Weekly Twice weekly Twice weekly, Nov. to April; weekly, May to Oct. As required Thrice weekly As required Fortnightly Twice weekly Twice weekly Twice weekly Weekly	\$ s. 6 130 0 130 0 425 0 900 0 475 0 110 0 150 0 45 0 65 0 96 0	d. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	Performed under Contre Gisborne, Matawhero, Manutuke, and Muriwai Gisborne, Te Hapara, and Patutahi Gisborne, Waerengaokuri, Tiniroto, Te Reinga, Opouiti, Marumaru, Frasertown, and Wairoa Gisborne, Tamarau, Tatapouri, Whangara, Pakarae, Tolaga Bay, Koparanui, Arero, Tokomaru Bay, Te Puia Springs, and Waipiro Bay Gisborne, Manutuke, Wharerata, Tarewa, Morere, Nuhaka, and Wairoa Gisborne Post-office, wharves, and Railway-station. Clearing receivers at railway-station; also delivering letter-carriers' extra bags Gisborne, Waiwhero, Waiohika, and Waimata Valley Gisborne wharves and vessels in roadstead	Twice weekly, Nov. to April; weekly, May to Oct. As required Thrice weekly Twice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Twice weekly	\$\frac{\psi}{130} \ 0 \\ 130 \ 0 \\ 425 \ 0 \\ 900 \ 0 \\ \$\frac{175}{150} \ 0 \\ \$\frac{104}{45} \ 0 \\ \$\frac{150}{65} \ 0 \\ \$\frac{96}{150} \ 0 \\ \$\frac{1}{150} \ 0 \\ \$\	d. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	Performed under Contre Gisborne, Matawhero, Manutuke, and Muriwai Gisborne, Te Hapara, and Patutahi Gisborne, Waerengaokuri, Tiniroto, Te Reinga, Opouiti, Marumaru, Frasertown, and Wairoa Gisborne, Tamarau, Tatapouri, Whangara, Pakarae, Tolaga Bay, Koparanui, Arero, Tokomaru Bay, Te Puia Springs, and Waipiro Bay Gisborne, Manutuke, Wharerata, Tarewa, Morere, Nuhaka, and Wairoa Gisborne Post-office, wharves, and Railway-station. Clearing receivers at railway-station; also delivering letter-carriers' extra bags Gisborne, Waiwhero, Waiohika, and Waimata Valley Gisborne wharves and vessels in roadstead Hicks Bay and Cape Runaway Manutuke and Waingake Matawai and Johnstone's Motu, Toatoa, Omarumutu, and Opotiki Motu, Whakarau, and Waikohu	Twice weekly, Nov. to April; weekly, May to Oct. As required Thrice weekly Twice weekly Thrice weekly Twice weekly Thrice weekly Twice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly	\$ s. 6 130 0 130 0 425 0 900 0 475 0 110 0 150 0 45 0 96 0 150 0 103 0	d. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Performed under Contre Gisborne, Matawhero, Manutuke, and Muriwai Gisborne, Te Hapara, and Patutahi Gisborne, Waerengaokuri, Tiniroto, Te Reinga, Opouiti, Marumaru, Frasertown, and Wairoa Gisborne, Tamarau, Tatapouri, Whangara, Pakarae, Tolaga Bay, Koparanui, Arero, Tokomaru Bay, Te Puia Springs, and Waipiro Bay Gisborne, Manutuke, Wharerata, Tarewa, Morere, Nuhaka, and Wairoa Gisborne Post-office, wharves, and Railway-station. Clearing receivers at railway-station; also delivering letter-carriers' extra bags Gisborne, Waiwhero, Waiohika, and Waimata Valley Gisborne wharves and vessels in roadstead Hicks Bay and Cape Runaway Manutuke and Waingake Manutuke and Waingake Motu, Toatoa, Omarumutu, and Opotiki Motu, Whakarau, and Waikohu Matawai and Motu	Twice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Twice weekly Thrice weekly Twice weekly Twice weekly Twice weekly Twice weekly Twice weekly Twice weekly Thrice weekly Twice weekly Twice weekly Twice weekly Twice weekly	\$\frac{1}{30} \ 0 \\ 130 \ 0 \\ 425 \ 0 \\ 900 \ 0 \\ \$\frac{1}{475} \ 0 \\ \$\frac{1}{475} \ 0 \\ \$\frac{1}{50} \ 0 \\ \$\frac{45}{50} \ 0 \\ \$\frac{1}{50} \\ \$\frac{1}{50} \\ \$\frac{1}{50} \\ \$\frac{1}{50} \\ \$\frac{1}{	d. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	Performed under Contre Gisborne, Matawhero, Manutuke, and Muriwai Gisborne, Te Hapara, and Patutahi Gisborne, Waerengaokuri, Tiniroto, Te Reinga, Opouiti, Marumaru, Frasertown, and Wairoa Gisborne, Tamarau, Tatapouri, Whangara, Pakarae, Tolaga Bay, Koparanui, Arero, Tokomaru Bay, Te Puia Springs, and Waipiro Bay Gisborne, Manutuke, Wharerata, Tarewa, Morere, Nuhaka, and Wairoa Gisborne Post-office, wharves, and Railway-station. Clearing receivers at railway-station; also delivering letter-carriers' extra bags Gisborne, Waiwhero, Waiohika, and Waimata Valley Gisborne wharves and vessels in roadstead Hicks Bay and Cape Runaway Manutuke and Waingake Matawai and Johnstone's Motu, Toatoa, Omarumutu, and Opotiki Motu, Whakarau, and Waikohu	Twice weekly, Nov. to April; weekly, May to Oct. As required Thrice weekly Twice weekly Thrice weekly Twice weekly Thrice weekly Twice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly	\$\frac{1}{30} \ 0 \\ 130 \ 0 \\ 425 \ 0 \\ 900 \ 0 \\ 110 \ 0 \\ 150 \ 0 \\ 65 \ 0 \\ 96 \ 0 \\ 150 \ 0 \\ 25 \ 0 \\ \}	d. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0